CHANGE ORDER

CCE NO. 3-09394 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

OWNER: City of Tupelo PROJECT: B&B Sewer Replacement Rebid
SRF #: €280 855-08 CONTRACTOR: Enscor
Description:

This change order will add contract time to the project. Unforseen obstacles became apparent at one of the railraod crossings
resulting in a permit revision to change the location of the bore. The permit revision took several weeks to complete with the help of
JLL (permitting agency for BNSF).

Unit

Item
No. ltem Description Quantity Unit Price Amount

It is further understood and agreed that this modificalion constitutes compensalion in full on behalf of the contractor and its subcontractors and suppliers for all
cosle and markups direcily or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of all delays related thereto, and for performance of the changes within the time

frame staled.

Estimated Cost - Per Contract Daled: August 26, 2024

Original Contract Amount  $ 3,356,603.20
DATE: 37 / ZLo , 2024

Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): _$ - @u /
.
PREVIOUSLY REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL: _$ 3,356,603.20 = M, W
For Engineer (Cook Coggin Engin@, Inc.)

Estimated Amount - This C.0. Add (Deduct): _$ -

REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL: $ 3,356,603.20 APPROVED: , 2024
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 11/27/2023
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days): 240 For Owner (City of Tupelo)
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 7/23/2024
ACCEPTED: g / zb , 2024
DAYS ADDED (DEDUCTED) PREVIOUS C.0.: 0 :
DAYS ADDED (DEDUCTED) THIS C.O.: 100 %
For Contraclor (Enscor)
REVISED CONTRACT DAYS: 340

REVISED COMPLETION DATE THIS C.O.: 10/31/24




